UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

JAN 16 1978

James Hiram Lesar, Esq.
Suite 600

910 16th Street, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20006

Dear Mr. Lesar:

This is in response to your Freedom of
Information-Privacy Acts requests directed to our
Washington, Baltimore, and Memphis Field Offices.

A search of their indices reflected that docu-
ments had been sent to FBI Headguarters regarding other
cases.

Enclosed you will find copies of these
documents in their entirety. No exemptions have been
cited.

Sincerely yours,

et /e ConrdlX—

Allen H. McCreight, Chief

Freedom of Information-Privacy Acts
Branch

Records Management Division
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Cetsber 9, 1974

4 REC~59 gy-—g §&6/ ')-q l.@‘] 1 - Mr. Adams

: 1 - Mr. Gebhardt

‘ . 1 - Mr. White
B t,Mr James H. Leszr 1 ~ Mr, Mintz
) 104+ 71231 4tn Street, S, W, _ 1 - Mr. Farrington
C%B . /. Washington, D, C. 20024 1 - Mr. Herington
7 o R , . : .
v :

¢ Dear Mr. Lesar;
I
This is to acknowledze your raguast on Cetohep 8,

: 7 ‘ A274, for photographs of a bullet fragment removed from tha
’ ;body of Dr. ilartin Lutaer King

i Although T would lite to ba of 2ssistence, -the

i ~ evidence in guesticn was submitted to the ¥BI lL2dcratory oy
the Memphis i'olize Deparbmnent. Accordingly, we are unabla
to furnish the phetozrapis you sequasted in the apsence of
Spacific authorization from that department or the prosacutor
who handled the casa,

Sincerely yours, o

FAILED 6
00T 8 1974 ¢ C. M. Kelley
i 4
: Rl i Clarence Iz, lelley ]
=t Director -
) : . ' . i
NOTE: Based on memorandum Legal Counsel to Mr. J. B, Adams o

dated 10/8/74, captioned "James Earl Ray, Request for Laboratory
Data" JH:deh.
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Memorandum - e
Comp. Syst.
: Mr. J. B. Adams DATE: 10 /8 /74 };ﬁfi
T . e — 8

* Legal Counsel (}

. 5 Intall. g
d) /'/ ?‘L/‘//r ::::?-.: ‘1
f : ©s\ 3 b T P —
JAMES EARL RAY J \ I : (\'*:s*g"ﬁ - i
REQUEST FOR LABORATORY DATA '5?."#1 ‘

Rm. . B
Director Sec'y — &

On refegral from the Director's Office, Inspector Herington | ( (4""1
spoke to James Hgfkfsar (1231 4th Street, S.W,, Washington, .D. C. ﬂl'-ﬁ
20024, telephone number 484-6023). Lesar alleged he was Ray's '
attorney and was seeking copies of photographs of a bullet fragment
removed from the body of Martin Luther King. He stated that his reason
for calling the FBI was because he needed this data quickly and believed
he could get it from us faster than from other sources. He noted that
Ray had pled guilty but that the bullet evidence had been introduced int
court and was presently being held by the court. _ ,j

Lesar was advised that it would be impossible to furnish him
copies immediately if at all since we would have to first check our records g
and he was further advised that if the evidence was not collected by the ™ J
FBI we probably would not be in a position to furnish him a copy in any \.\é;}
event without an appropriate release from the prosecutor or local \ﬁ /
investigating agency. L} =

Contact with the Laboratory determined that the bullet evidence
was submitted to the FBI Laboratory by the Memphis Police Department e

and our examination was accordingly made for that department. \
Accordingly, attached is a letter to Mr. Lesar advising him -

that we are unable to be of assistance without specific authorization from -

the Memphis Police Department or the prosecutor. Bufiles indicate that

James Lesar, the "present counsel for James Earl Ray" participated in

a conférence during November, 1973, at Georgetown University sponsored

P AN NSl

by the"Committee to Investigate Assassinations.

1 - Mr. Adams REC'SQ q{/— 3 ggé’/* 5’('? L*D‘]

1 - Mr. Gebhardt

1 - Mr. White Qk —

1 - Mr. Mintz g‘\

1 - Mr. Farrington B {7 .
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Memorandum Legal Counsel to Mr. J. B, Adams '

RE: JAMES EARL RAY '
REQUEST FOR LABORATORY DATA

RECOMMENDATION:
That attached letter be sent to Mr. Lesar.

VA
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YY- 3884 |-5767




torney representing Ray, wroie in ask-
nz the court to review Ray's |,
sonviction: “The charge Is that those °
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o | .. Gonviclionin !
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1SR Cing Murd | |
e " . / - e . - B
i | King Murde: - -k
. . b ’ < - - * e
5 " » a5 B * assoclated Press .
S - % s . ~ James Earl Ray, convicted XKiller of
vl . . civil rights leader Dr. Martin Luther .
& ‘ = * King Jr., asked the Supreme Court
& . *  yesterday to review his case. claiming
] . o7 5L R .. hewas "set up to take the rap for a
5 ’ . - - crime he didn't commit”

4 . JE ) *  Ray's appeal said he was “framed
o o ) by the FBI and local police. and then
o . * . coerced by his own aticracy to plead

i o $ 5 . - guilty against his wilL.” '

1 ' .- James H. Lesar, the Washington at- |
!

1 " B = =T
Ty L IS R .'sho -did kill Dr. Eing are still at »
PR T l;:rge. protected in part by the unwill- 3 .

i ﬁ_j: #+" " Tngness of the courts lo face these un- 1 T i
o - pleasant facts. . ST R et
o3 - . The petition.did not mertion zn in- . . -
B ,. .vestigation recently bezun by the )
{2 .. House Intd the assassinations of king -
' _ .*+ and President Kennedy. N ;
I : ) 9 Kitngd was killed ll:}ball rifle ]blaﬂ; as The Washington Post

o PLRSELT L 2k, o hesto on a mote cony in Mem- .

P oS - - Washington Sta~News

i - . - = in - 5 -. phisin 1958 -
ipe -5 £ eyt i: e 2 Ray was arrested in London and Daily Naws (New York)

) L . . . _.~brought back to the United States to The New York Times —___
l : T :." - stand trial He pleaded guilty. . - . The Wall Street J al
i e e e = In his petition, Ray, now an inmate N €87 SOUMAD s
U e v - ~ sepving a life term in the Tennessee _ The Nsticnal Coserver
i } i _-u;.: penitentiary, said a thorough re- . The Los Angeles Times
¢ i‘ ie 4 S . view of his conviction i3 needed be- . | e
] ! o . cause potential conflicts of interest % —
1y - - between two of bis attorneys denied < . -~
L - . : him “elfective assistance of counsel.” * Date - 10/9/ 6 )

Ray was represented orizinally by at-
' . o torneys Arthur Hanes and Percy Fore
. - . _' .man. PR , . ; T3 s
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Transm{t the following in

"FBI

i Date: 9/14/65

(Type in plaintext or code)

S

via __ AIRTEL
‘ (Priority)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-439048)
FROM: zﬁgg’uﬁw YORK (100-148chT)
SUBJECT: *COMINFIL
?gU?EgTS FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOCIETY

(00: CHICAGO)

Submitted herewith are & coples of an IHNM dated
and captioned as above in regard to the activities of a
member of the US Army,

§ - Bureau (Encls. 6
(1 - 100-
Baltimore (100-
- Chicago (100-40903)

RM)
JIM LESA

Sng%&fLﬁgg_l (gncl) 1) (RM)

1 - Springfield (100- ) (JIm LESAR) (Encl “(RM)
1 - washipngton Field (100- ) (JIM LESAR) (Encl 1) (RM)
1 - New York o P . <
AEF: jaw : ' }
(10) v’ ; I ’
Approved: |, Sent M Per N
Special Agent ‘In Charge S - R
' !
/00~ Y39098 39Y-8 :
Lelesues
E.‘L -C‘,¥|.¢>/j‘
e - e R ;F-_-;::-_-T::-—';._‘:.L;;Tf"" _:-.‘,——w"-n—'-\ - — n_ - ,_-_i R T — R ————— “‘_r
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~ITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ,

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refr o New York, New York ¢
s N September 14, 1965 Fd
; Bufile 100-439048 - ) CONFIDENTIAL ¥
S NY flle 100-148047 =% 5 %‘
£ i , ~
4 . Comnunist Infiltration of
i Students for a Democratic Soclety

Internal Security - C

a gource, vwho has furnisheéd

TNy

On August 24, 1965,
reliable information in the past,
reflecting that on March 12, 1965
55-T67-503, Headquarters Company,
H1l1 Road, Suitlang, Maryland, ha
formerly a member of Students for

(

SDS) at the University of Illinoi

made avallable information
Jim Lesar, United States

USASCC-CONUS, 4200 Silver

d stated that he was

a Democratic Soclety

5 some two years ago,

Lesar stated that he had accepted an iInvitation
to join the Peace Corps training program for Brazil,
After six weeks of training, Lesar was released because
of his long record as a student agitator,

Lesar stated that he then »

eturned to the

Unilversity of Illinois to begin »

esearch on his master's

thesis in History and also made application for Law School,

Lesar was then drafted into the United States
Army and was stationed at Suitland,  Maryland, "just eight
miles from the World Center of Crime, the Capitol Building,"
which allows him to participate in the various political
denonstrations in Washington, D. C.

pickets on February 20, 1965,
g the war in vViet Nam and
the April 17th March on

Lesar joined the
at the White House protestin
consequently became aware of
Vashington.

CONFRIDENTIAL .

Group I

Excluded from automatic
downgrading and
declassification

s neither recommendaticns nor ¢ohclusions- - -
e property of the FBI and is loaned %o
ts contents are not to be-distributed

This document contaln
of the FBI. It is th
your agenecy; it and 1
outside your agency.
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Lesar stated he was uhder the impression that

some SDS leaders were to discuss the situation in Viet

Nam with members of Congress at that time. He feltb they

should also confront these Congressional leaders with a

representative of the Armed Forces that is.  opposed to

the continuance and extension of the war, _

Lesar asked to be included with the SDS group
which would talk with the members of Congress, as he was
sure that he was the only such soldier ready to take such -
a position publically.

Lesar was subsequently advised by a coordinator
of the March that his offer was appreciated and that he
should consult a lawyer about the consepences of appearing

. with the delegation, He was told that in a 1962 demonstra-
; tion a man in uniform on the picket line was carried avay
H by Secret Service men.
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